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WINTERFRONTS- CHECK EACH DAY
SERVICE NOTICE #17-0321

REMINDER - SPRING IS HERE!

Believe it or not Spring is here, even with 3 feet of snow!
Temperatures are up and down this time of year so winterfronts
may be needed one day and not the next or for the morning run
and not the afternoon run!

Heat is good for Diesel emissions, but like everything too much
heat is not good. The next page has information from Cummins on
the use of winterfronts.

Remind drivers to pay close attention to their gauges or provide
drivers with an ambient temperature they can use as a guideline
for removal.

ALL of our Service Updates can be found on the
Or at the
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Winterfronts and Shutters

Winterfronts and shutters can be used on a
vehicle or equipment to reduce air flow through
the radiator core into the engine compartment.
This can reduce the time required to warm the
engine and help maintain the engine coolant
temperature. The engine coolant temperature
specifications are in the Maintenance
Specification (Section V).

Cold Weather Operation cont..

®* Minimize heat loss:
* Use a temperature controlled fan
— Viscous or on/off type clutch
» Properly sized vent lines to reduce coolant flow bypassing
the thermostat
* Use of a winter front

— A minimum opening of 60 square in. is required for the
ISB CM850

— A minimum opening of 120 square in. is required for the
ISC/ISL CM850, ISM CM870/875 & ISX CM870 engines

~ A series of slots is preferable to one large opening in
the center of the CAC
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CONTACT OUR SERVICE OR PARTS DEPARTMENT WITH ANY

QUESTIONS
SERVICE PARTS
Chittenango: 800-962-5768 Director of Parts
Daryl Wallace or Brian Lamaitis Jim Hogan
jhogan@newyorkbussales.com

Rochester: 800-463-3232 Dave SRR
Schaub i
AIbany: 866-867- Chlttenango: 800-962-5768
1100 Ben Reiling Gari McQuade
Warranty: 800-962-5768 grpcquade@newyorkbussales.com
Morgan Jenkins sl e
Customer Service bcox@newyorkbussales.com

: John Lewin
TR jlewin@newyorkbussales.com

. Dave Grant
EaSter_n Region: dgrant@newyorkbussales.com
Gary Bigness
845-500-3707 Albany: 866-867-1100

) Sean Conway
Central Region: sconway@newyorkbussales.com
JJ Richmond Pat Murphy
315-559-3999 pmurphy@newyorkbussales.com
Western Region: Rochester: 800-463-3232
Mike Panzica Dave Cook
716-908-3186 dcook@newyorkbussales.com

Steve Hibbard
shibbard@newyorkbussales.com
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